

David Briley, Mayor Monique Odom, Director of Parks

## CENTENNIAL SPORTSPLEX RELEASE, WAIVER, & INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

l,	, represent and certify that I am in good health and physical condition
and that I am able to use the equipment and	facilities to participate in the activities and instruction that I undertake at the
	agree that by participating in any activities offered or instruction and/or by
	the Centennial Sportsplex there is the possibility of accidental or other
physical injury, and I assume the risk of such	injury. I further agree to assume the risk of any possible adverse effect on my
health due to my use of the Centennial Sports	splex. I, on behalf of myself, my heirs, administrators, and assigns, hereby
RELEASE AND WAIVE all rights and claims th	nat may arise from my use of the facilities, equipment, instruction, and
activities offered at the Centennial Sportsplex.	1 further agree to INDEMNIFY the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and
1	·
,	oloyees against all costs, claims, losses, and damages resulting from my own n, activities, or equipment at the Centennial Sportsplex.
,	n, activities, or equipment at the Centennial Sportsplex.
negligence in the se of the facilities, instructio	n, activities, or equipment at the Centennial Sportsplex.

opportunity for safe recreational and cultural activities within a network of parks and greenways that preserves and protects the region's natural resources."

FOR ADA ACCOMMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT 615-862-8400 WE ARE AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Revised 5.31.18